

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 496
by Representative Arnold

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "(D)" and before the comma "," delete "and to enact R.S. 26:72(E)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 6, after "for" delete the remainder of the line and insert "alcoholic beverage outlets; and"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, at the end of line 9, delete "and R.S." and at the beginning of line 10, delete "26:72(E) is hereby enacted"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 11, after "beverages" delete the remainder of the line and line 12 in its entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 13, after "any" delete the remainder of the line and insert "alcoholic beverage outlet"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, delete "food or drink is legally sold, in which"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 1, line 15, after "premises" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 16, delete "food"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, delete lines 6 through 13, and insert the following:

"D. ~~The provisions of this Section shall apply only to restaurants holding "R" permits as provided in this Title.~~ As used in this Section, "malt beverages" means beverages obtained by alcoholic fermentation of an infusion or by a brewing process or concoction of barley or other grain, malt, sugars, and hops in water, including among other things, ale, beer, stout, porter and the like and containing more than six percent alcohol by volume. Malt beverages are exclusive of all "liquors" whether they be defined as intoxicating or spirituous liquors, which are produced by distillation."